Oklahoma Hospitals Sue Thousands Each Year Over Unpaid Medical Bills | Oklahoma Watch

Hospital Name

Saint Francis Health System*
Integris Deaconess Hospital
AllianceHealth Midwest
Norman Regional Health System
Integris Baptist Medical Center

Saint John Health System

AllianceHealth Woodward

Integris Canadian Valley Regional
Hospital

AllianceHealth Durant
Integris Southwest Medical Center

Oklahoma State University Medical
Center

Integris Bass Baptist Health Center
AllianceHealth Clinton

Integris Health Edmond

Purcell Municipal Hospital
Hillcrest Hospital South

Grady Memorial Hospital
AllianceHealth Seminole

Hillcrest Hospital Claremore

Bailey Medical Center

City

Tulsa
Oklahoma City
Midwest City
Norman

Oklahoma City

Tulsa/Broken
Arrow

Woodward

Yukon

Durant
Oklahoma City

Tulsa

Enid
Clinton
Edmond
Purcell
Tulsa
Chickasha
Seminole
Claremore

Owasso

Lawsuits

4,969
3,278
1,584
1,428
1,120

1,106

1,088

1,059

945
783

604

538
434
319
274
265
175
159
157

155

Staffed
Beds

1373
231
255
381
600

609

40

75

140
265

171

183
56
40
39
164
49
32
65

73

Gross Patient
Revenue

$4,099,159,000
$748,506,000

$1,298,617,000
$1,936,163,000
$3,545,481,000

$2,478,555,000

$190,982,000

$331,284,000

$952,518,000
$1,251,256,000

$458,094,000

$416,635,000
$78,822,000
$330,501,000
$23,574,000
$816,152,000
$93,615,000
$58,134,000
$294,700,000

$232,913,000

172



Hospital Name

Oklahoma University Medical Center

Comanche County Memorial
Hospital

Hillcrest Hospital Cushing

One Core Health Orthopedic
Hospital

AllianceHealth Ponca City
Lakeside Women's Hospital

Wagoner Community Hospital

City

Oklahoma City

Lawton

Cushing

Oklahoma City

Ponca City
Oklahoma City

Wagoner

Lawsuits

130

129

116

100

67

52

51

Staffed
Beds

716

249

95

47
23

100

Gross Patient
Revenue

$6,130,508,000

$911,745,000

$78,326,000

$84,733,000

$281,780,000

$114,575,000

$51,419,000
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