## Oklahoma Hospitals Sue Thousands Each Year Over Unpaid Medical Bills | Oklahoma Watch

Hospital Name	City	Lawsuits	Staffed Beds	Gross Patient Revenue
Saint Francis Health System*	Tulsa	4,969	1373	\$4,099,159,000
Integris Deaconess Hospital	Oklahoma City	3,278	231	\$748,506,000
AllianceHealth Midwest	Midwest City	1,584	255	\$1,298,617,000
Norman Regional Health System	Norman	1,428	381	\$1,936,163,000
Integris Baptist Medical Center	Oklahoma City	1,120	600	\$3,545,481,000
Saint John Health System	Tulsa/Broken Arrow	1,106	609	\$2,478,555,000
AllianceHealth Woodward	Woodward	1,088	40	\$190,982,000
Integris Canadian Valley Regional Hospital	Yukon	1,059	75	\$331,284,000
AllianceHealth Durant	Durant	945	140	\$952,518,000
Integris Southwest Medical Center	Oklahoma City	783	265	\$1,251,256,000
Oklahoma State University Medical Center	Tulsa	604	171	\$458,094,000
Integris Bass Baptist Health Center	Enid	538	183	\$416,635,000
AllianceHealth Clinton	Clinton	434	56	\$78,822,000
Integris Health Edmond	Edmond	319	40	\$330,501,000
Purcell Municipal Hospital	Purcell	274	39	\$23,574,000
Hillcrest Hospital South	Tulsa	265	164	\$816,152,000
Grady Memorial Hospital	Chickasha	175	49	\$93,615,000
AllianceHealth Seminole	Seminole	159	32	\$58,134,000
Hillcrest Hospital Claremore	Claremore	157	65	\$294,700,000
Bailey Medical Center	Owasso	155	73	\$232,913,000

Hospital Name	City	Lawsuits	Staffed Beds	Gross Patient Revenue
Oklahoma University Medical Center	Oklahoma City	130	716	\$6,130,508,000
Comanche County Memorial Hospital	Lawton	129	249	\$911,745,000
Hillcrest Hospital Cushing	Cushing	116	95	\$78,326,000
One Core Health Orthopedic Hospital	Oklahoma City	100	8	\$84,733,000
AllianceHealth Ponca City	Ponca City	67	47	\$281,780,000
Lakeside Women's Hospital	Oklahoma City	52	23	\$114,575,000
Wagoner Community Hospital	Wagoner	51	100	\$51,419,000